

Other Suit (Will)-07/2023
CNR-WB-CB01-002229-2023

Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00584

Order No. 12, dated 27/11/2025

Today is fixed for exparte hearing i.d. necessary order.

Petitioner is absent and by a petition praying for depose examination through V.C. on the ground medical purpose supported with photocopy of medical documents.

Perused the same.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Considered and the prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **10.02.2026** for exparte hearing through Video Conference as submitted by the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Inform the same to the System Officer accordingly.

D.A. to do the needful.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti
District Judge
Cooch-Behar